
Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Acworth 16301

Approved Scope:Replace Red Listed Bridge over Bowers Brook (113/064)

Regionally Significant:No $2,723,818.24All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Archive date: Feb 18, 2015

PE  2015 $44,000 $0 $11,000 $55,000 Bridge Off System, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $136,224 $0 $34,056 $170,280 Bridge Off System, Toll Credit

ROW  2016 $208,877 $0 $52,219 $261,096 Bridge Off System, Toll Credit

Construction  2017 $1,499,554 $0 $374,888 $1,874,442 Bridge Off System, Toll Credit

$1,888,655 $0 $472,164 $2,360,818

MPO: UVLSRPC

New fiscal year for 2015

New fiscal year for 2016

New fiscal year for 2017

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

CLAREMONT 23677

Approved Scope:Main Street improvements to the roadway corridor to fit within the FY10 Special Appropriation.

Regionally Significant:No $486,917.00All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Archive date: Apr 08, 2015

PE  2015 $1,000 $0 $0 $1,000 FHWA Earmarks

ROW  2015 $11,000 $0 $0 $11,000 FHWA Earmarks

Construction  2015 $381,807 $0 $0 $381,807 FHWA Earmarks

$393,807 $0 $0 $393,807

MPO: NRPC

New fiscal year for 2015

Page 1 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

COAST-1 5670

Approved Scope:Operating Assistance.

Regionally Significant:No $12,951,632.04All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Sep 03, 2014

PE  2015 $0 $0 $980,000 $980,000 FTA5307

PE  2016 $0 $0 $1,011,360 $1,011,360 FTA5307

PE  2017 $0 $0 $1,043,724 $1,043,724 FTA5307

PE  2018 $0 $0 $1,077,123 $1,077,123 FTA5307

$0 $0 $4,112,206 $4,112,206

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

COAST-1 5670

Approved Scope:Operating Assistance.

Regionally Significant:No $26,643,753.72All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Apr 15, 2015

PE  2015 $1,550,000 $0 $1,550,000 $3,100,000 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2016 $505,680 $0 $505,680 $1,011,360 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2017 $521,862 $0 $521,862 $1,043,724 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2018 $538,561 $0 $538,561 $1,077,123 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

$3,116,103 $0 $3,116,103 $6,232,206

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC, Undetermined

Dollar change in year 2015 for PE

RPC list changed 

Funding Category list changed 

Dollar change in year 2016 for PE

Dollar change in year 2017 for PE

Dollar change in year 2018 for PE

Page 2 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

COAST-2 2691

Approved Scope:COAST PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

Regionally Significant:No $5,481,814.39All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Sep 03, 2014

PE  2015 $0 $0 $440,000 $440,000 FTA5307

PE  2016 $0 $0 $454,080 $454,080 FTA5307

PE  2017 $0 $0 $468,611 $468,611 FTA5307

PE  2018 $0 $0 $483,606 $483,606 FTA5307

$0 $0 $1,846,297 $1,846,297

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

COAST-2 2691

Approved Scope:COAST PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

Regionally Significant:No $7,266,919.50All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Apr 15, 2015

PE  2015 $800,000 $0 $200,000 $1,000,000 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2016 $363,264 $0 $90,816 $454,080 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2017 $374,888 $0 $93,722 $468,611 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2018 $386,885 $0 $96,721 $483,606 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

$1,925,037 $0 $481,259 $2,406,297

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC, Undetermined

Dollar change in year 2015 for PE

RPC list changed 

Funding Category list changed 

Dollar change in year 2016 for PE

Dollar change in year 2017 for PE

Dollar change in year 2018 for PE

Page 3 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

COAST-3 3067

Approved Scope:SUPPORT EQUIPMENT.

Regionally Significant:No $811,506.20All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Sep 03, 2014

PE  2015 $0 $0 $67,200 $67,200 FTA5307

PE  2016 $0 $0 $69,350 $69,350 FTA5307

PE  2017 $0 $0 $71,570 $71,570 FTA5307

PE  2018 $0 $0 $73,860 $73,860 FTA5307

$0 $0 $281,980 $281,980

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

COAST-3 3067

Approved Scope:SUPPORT EQUIPMENT.

Regionally Significant:No $971,779.16All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Apr 15, 2015

PE  2015 $32,293 $0 $8,073 $40,366 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2016 $55,480 $0 $13,870 $69,350 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2017 $57,256 $0 $14,314 $71,570 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2018 $59,088 $0 $14,772 $73,860 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

$204,117 $0 $51,029 $255,146

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC, Undetermined

Dollar change in year 2015 for PE

RPC list changed 

Funding Category list changed 

Dollar change in year 2016 for PE

Dollar change in year 2017 for PE

Dollar change in year 2018 for PE

Page 4 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

COAST-5 3069

Approved Scope:GENERAL & COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING

Regionally Significant:No $1,089,221.90All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Sep 03, 2014

PE  2015 $0 $0 $80,000 $80,000 FTA5307

PE  2016 $0 $0 $82,560 $82,560 FTA5307

PE  2017 $0 $0 $85,202 $85,202 FTA5307

PE  2018 $0 $0 $87,928 $87,928 FTA5307

$0 $0 $335,690 $335,690

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

COAST-5 3069

Approved Scope:GENERAL & COMPREHENSIVE PLANNING

Regionally Significant:No $1,222,349.00All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Apr 15, 2015

PE  2015 $80,000 $0 $20,000 $100,000 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2016 $66,048 $0 $16,512 $82,560 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2017 $68,162 $0 $17,040 $85,202 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2018 $70,343 $0 $17,586 $87,928 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

$284,552 $0 $71,138 $355,690

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC, Undetermined

Dollar change in year 2015 for PE

RPC list changed 

Funding Category list changed 

Dollar change in year 2016 for PE

Dollar change in year 2017 for PE

Dollar change in year 2018 for PE

Page 5 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

COAST-6 3070

Approved Scope:ADA OPERATIONS.

Regionally Significant:No $2,627,353.38All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Sep 03, 2014

PE  2015 $0 $0 $195,000 $195,000 FTA5307

PE  2016 $0 $0 $201,240 $201,240 FTA5307

PE  2017 $0 $0 $207,680 $207,680 FTA5307

PE  2018 $0 $0 $214,325 $214,325 FTA5307

$0 $0 $818,245 $818,245

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

COAST-6 3070

Approved Scope:ADA OPERATIONS.

Regionally Significant:No $3,041,094.69All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Apr 15, 2015

PE  2015 $266,395 $0 $66,599 $332,994 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2016 $160,992 $0 $40,248 $201,240 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2017 $166,144 $0 $41,536 $207,680 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2018 $171,460 $0 $42,865 $214,325 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

$764,991 $0 $191,248 $956,239

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC, Undetermined

Dollar change in year 2015 for PE

RPC list changed 

Funding Category list changed 

Dollar change in year 2016 for PE

Dollar change in year 2017 for PE

Dollar change in year 2018 for PE

Page 6 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

COAST-7 3503

Approved Scope:CAPITAL PROGRAM

Regionally Significant:No $1,149,039.32All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Other

Archive date: Apr 15, 2015

PE  2015 $392,388 $0 $98,097 $490,485 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2016 $247,680 $0 $61,920 $309,600 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

PE  2017 $153,363 $0 $38,341 $191,704 FTA 5307 Capital and Operating 

Program, Other

$793,431 $0 $198,358 $991,789

MPO: NCC, RPC, SWRPC, UVLSRPC, Undetermined

New fiscal year for 2015

New fiscal year for 2016

New fiscal year for 2017

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

KEENE 27790

Approved Scope:Multi-Use path along Gilbo Ave and Colony Mill Market Place

Regionally Significant:No $540,994.29All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Archive date: Mar 26, 2015

PE  2015 $244 $0 $61 $305 STP-Enhancement, Towns

ROW  2015 $4,800 $0 $1,200 $6,000 STP-Enhancement, Towns

Construction  2015 $373,528 $0 $93,382 $466,910 STP-Enhancement, Towns

$378,572 $0 $94,643 $473,215

MPO: NCC

New fiscal year for 2015

Page 7 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Lancaster, NH - Guildhall, VT 16155

Approved Scope:Bridge Replacement, US 2 over Connecticut River (Roger's Ranger's Bridge)

Regionally Significant:No $1,696,951.68All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Archive date: Apr 09, 2015

PE  2015 $316,800 $146,250 $79,200 $542,250 Bridge On/Off System, Non 

Participating, STP-Non Urban Areas 

Under 5K, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $145,306 $41,280 $36,326 $222,912 Bridge On/Off System, Non 

Participating, STP-Non Urban Areas 

Under 5K, Toll Credit

PE  2018 $108,328 $30,775 $27,082 $166,185 Bridge On/Off System, Non 

Participating, STP-Non Urban Areas 

Under 5K, Toll Credit

ROW  2017 $93,722 $106,502 $23,431 $223,655 Bridge On/Off System, Non 

Participating, Toll Credit

$664,155 $324,807 $166,039 $1,155,002

MPO: NCC, Undetermined

New fiscal year for 2015

New fiscal year for 2016

New fiscal year for 2018

New fiscal year for 2017

Page 8 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Approved Dollars

Nashua-Merrimack-Bedford 13761

Approved Scope:F.E.E.Turnpike widening of 2-lane sections from Exit 8 in Nashua to I-293 interchange in Bedford

Regionally Significant:Yes $89,096,846.39All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Archive date: May 06, 2014

PE  2015 $0 $1,900,000 $0 $1,900,000 TPK *

PE  2016 $0 $1,032,000 $0 $1,032,000 TPK *

PE  2018 $0 $1,648,657 $0 $1,648,657 TPK *

ROW  2015 $0 $50,000 $0 $50,000 TPK *

ROW  2016 $0 $103,200 $0 $103,200 TPK *

$0 $4,733,857 $0 $4,733,857

MPO: NCC, SWRPC

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Dollars Approximated

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Nashua-Merrimack-Bedford 13761

Approved Scope:F.E.E.Turnpike widening of 2-lane sections from Exit 8 in Nashua to I-293 interchange in Bedford

Regionally Significant:Yes $17,026,857.64All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Archive date: Apr 13, 2015

PE  2015 $0 $2,000,000 $0 $2,000,000 Turnpike Capital

PE  2016 $0 $1,032,000 $0 $1,032,000 Turnpike Capital

PE  2018 $0 $1,648,657 $0 $1,648,657 Turnpike Capital

ROW  2015 $0 $50,000 $0 $50,000 Turnpike Capital

ROW  2016 $0 $154,800 $0 $154,800 Turnpike Capital

$0 $4,885,457 $0 $4,885,457

MPO: NCC, SWRPC, Undetermined

Dollar change in year 2015 for PE

RPC list changed 

Funding Category list changed 

Dollar change in year 2016 for ROW

Page 9 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

NEWMARKET 13878

Approved Scope:NH 108, Construct 4' bike shoulders from limits of project 13107 to Newfield town line.  02-25CM

Regionally Significant:No $831,043.04All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Archive date: Mar 27, 2015

PE  2015 $18,858 $0 $4,714 $23,572 Congestion Mitigation and Air 

Quality Program, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $9,600 $0 $2,400 $12,000 Congestion Mitigation and Air 

Quality Program, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $561,177 $0 $140,294 $701,471 Congestion Mitigation and Air 

Quality Program, Toll Credit

$589,634 $0 $147,409 $737,043

MPO: Undetermined

New fiscal year for 2015

New fiscal year for 2016

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

PETERBOROUGH 14772A

Approved Scope:RECONSTRUCT US ROUTE 202 @ MAIN STREET INTERSECTION INCLUDING  BOULDER RETAINING WALL 

STABILIZATION
Regionally Significant:No $2,736,866.05All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Archive date: Mar 30, 2015

PE  2015 $80,000 $20,000 $0 $100,000 Minimum Guarantee, NHDOT 

Operating Budget, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, Toll Credit

PE  2016 $101,602 $25,400 $0 $127,002 Minimum Guarantee, NHDOT 

Operating Budget, STP-Areas Less 

Than 200K, Toll Credit

ROW  2015 $4,000 $1,000 $0 $5,000 NHDOT Operating Budget, 

STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2016 $74,304 $18,576 $0 $92,880 NHDOT Operating Budget, 

STP-Areas Less Than 200K, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2017 $1,704,038 $426,010 $0 $2,130,048 NHDOT Operating Budget, 

STP-Areas Less Than 200K

$1,963,944 $490,986 $0 $2,454,930

MPO: NCC

New fiscal year for 2015

New fiscal year for 2016

New fiscal year for 2017

Page 10 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

PORTSMOUTH 13903

Approved Scope:---

Regionally Significant:No $468,984.00All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: Muni/Local

Archive date: Mar 12, 2015

Construction  2015 $230,180 $181,260 $57,545 $468,984 Non Participating, Non Participating, 

STP-Enhancement, 

STP-Enhancement, Towns, Towns

$230,180 $181,260 $57,545 $468,984

MPO: Undetermined

New fiscal year for 2015

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

Salem to Manchester 14633Z

Approved Scope:Corridor Smart Work Zone

Regionally Significant:No $2,093,122.45All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Archive date: Apr 13, 2015

Construction  2015 $880,000 $0 $220,000 $1,100,000 Highway Safety Improvement 

Program (HSIP), STP-Areas Over 

200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2016 $352,000 $0 $88,000 $440,000 Highway Safety Improvement 

Program (HSIP), STP-Areas Over 

200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit

Construction  2017 $442,498 $0 $110,624 $553,122 Highway Safety Improvement 

Program (HSIP), STP-Areas Over 

200K, STP-State Flexible, Toll 

Credit

$1,674,498 $0 $418,624 $2,093,122

MPO: SNHPC, SWRPC, Undetermined

New fiscal year for 2015

New fiscal year for 2016

New fiscal year for 2017

Page 11 of 12Includes indirects and inflation



Revision Report Pending 

Approval4/15/2015A1.M.04.15

FundingTotalOtherStateFederalYearPhase

Proposed Dollars

STEWARTSTOWN, NH - CANAAN, VT 15838

Approved Scope:Bridge rehabilitation over Connecticut River

Regionally Significant:No $6,365,135.80All Project CostCCA Code:ATTManaged By: DOT

Archive date: Apr 08, 2015

PE  2015 $98,400 $43,000 $24,600 $166,000 Bridge Off System, Bridge On/Off 

System, Non Participating, Toll 

Credit

ROW  2015 $13,970 $0 $0 $13,970 Bridge Off System

Construction  2015 $2,880,240 $1,273,000 $720,060 $4,873,300 Bridge Off System, Non 

Participating, Toll Credit

Construction  2016 $594,845 $263,160 $148,711 $1,006,716 Bridge Off System, Non 

Participating, Toll Credit

$3,587,455 $1,579,160 $893,371 $6,059,986

MPO: RPC, Undetermined

New fiscal year for 2015

New fiscal year for 2016

Page 12 of 12Includes indirects and inflation


